501890458 04/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Jin-Sheng LIN | 02/14/2012 |
| Mei-Rurng TSENG | 02/14/2012 |
| Miao-Tsai CHU | 02/14/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Industrial Technology Research Institute | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung | |
| City: | Hsinchu | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | |
| Postal Code: | 31040 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13447680 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)205-8050

 Phone:
 703-205-8000

Email: kara.e.crestwell@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart Kolasch & Birch, LLP.

Address Line 1: 8110 Gatehouse Road

Address Line 2: Suite 100E

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042-1248

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0941-2590PUS1 | |
|---------------------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Paul C. Lewis |

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012_04_05_Assignment_0941_2590PUS1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028057 FRAME: 0332 OP \$40.00 13447680

Attorney Docket No.: 0941-2590PUS1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jin-Sheng LIN, Mei-Rurng TSENG and Miao-Tsai CHU hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

| CARBAZOLE DERIVATIVES AND ORGAL | NIC LIGHT EMITTING DIODES COMPRISING THE SAME | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Filed: April 16, 2012 | Serial No | | | |
| Executed on: February 14, 2012 | | | | |
| Sec. 4. Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu 31 | ology Research Institute of No. 195, 040, Taiwan, R. O. C. hereinafter referred to as IGNOR'S interest in the said invention and ch may be granted on the same; | | | |
| good and valuable consideration, receipt of Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transfer and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignets, title and interest in and to the said improvements thereon, and in and to any Let the same in the United States, the said interest fully and exclusively as it would have been Assignment and transfer not been made, to the may be granted thereon, or of any division substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation Assigner further agrees/agree that Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooper application and/or applications, execute, ver papers, including applications for Letters Patent of assignment and transfer thereof, and will per request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's such | the/she/they will, without charge to said rate with Assignee in the prosecution of said ify, acknowledge and deliver all such further and for the reissue thereof, and instruments arform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may for said invention and improvement, and to vest | | | |
| Full name of sole or first inventor: Jin-Sheng | | | | |
| Inventor's signature: Jin - Shing Lin | Date: >0/2. Z. 14 | | | |
| Full name of second inventor: Mei-Rurng TSENG | | | | |
| Inventor's signature: | Date: | | | |
| Moi-Ruruy Treng | 2012-2-14 | | | |
| J . J | | | | |
| Full name of third inventor: Miao-Tsai CHU | | | | |
| Inventor's signature: | Date: 2.012 7.14 | | | |
| Minates (del) | 2012, 2.14 | | | |

P54000054US; 0954-A23817-US

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 028057 FRAME: 0333